
15

8

12

9

11

7

4

14

10

13

6

5

3

2

4

1

1

5

4
4

6

2

3

2

1

5

4
4

6

2

3

2

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

8

9

11
7

6

4

5

10

98

3

2

1

8

9

11
7

6

4

5

10

98

3

2

1

5
7

8

5

3

2

41

9 5 12
11

10
135

7
8

5

3

2

41

9 5 12
11

10
13

3 355

3
4

1

3
4

2

3 355

3
4

1

3
4

2

7

16 12

17

108
9

11

13

15
14

5

6

3
4

2

1

I

J

2 8 7

3

6

5

1

4
4

2 8 7

3

6

5

1

4
4

1

3
2

1

3
2

A

A G

B H

C

D

I

J

E

F

Jubilee 35 Classic



1

3
2

1

5

4
4

6

2

3

2

1

5

4
4

6

2

3

2

11

1

10

9

2

5

7

6

8

3

4

11

1

10

9

2

5

7

6

8

3

4

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

3
12

10

9

3

2

1

16

14

18

4

15

17

13

11

5

4
6

7

8

3
12

10

9

3

2

1

16

14

18

4

15

17

13

11

5

4
6

7

8

8

9

11
7

6

4

5

10

98

3

2

1

8

9

11
7

6

4

5

10

98

3

2

1

57
8

5

3

2

4
1

9 5 12
11

10
1357

8

5

3

2

4
1

9 5 12
11

10
13

3 355

3
4

1

3
4

2

3 355

3
4

1

3
4

2

1

3
2

2 8 7

3

6

5

1

4
4

2 8 7

3

6

5

1

4
4

1

3
2

1

3
2

A

B

G

C

H

D

C

I

E

J

F

Pos. Number Description Qty
1 35-0084 Upright tray 1
2 35-0021 Ash drawer 1
3 35-0022 Cover for Ashdrawer 1



15

8

12

9

11

7

4

14

10

13

6

5

3

2

4

1

1

5

4
4

6

2

3

2

1

5

4
4

6

2

3

2

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

8

9

11
7

6

4

5

10

98

3

2

1

8

9

11
7

6

4

5

10

98

3

2

1

5
7

8

5

3

2

41

9 5 12
11

10
135

7
8

5

3

2

41

9 5 12
11

10
13

3 355

3
4

1

3
4

2

3 355

3
4

1

3
4

2

7

16 12

17

108
9

11

13

15
14

5

6

3
4

2

1

I

J

7

16 12

17

108
9

11

13

15
14

18

5

6

3
4

2

1

2 8 7

3

6

5

1

4
4

2 8 7

3

6

5

1

4
4

1

3
2

1

3
2

A

GB

G

C H

ID

JE

F

Pos ren nr Description Qty
1 B-300820 Hex socket countersunk head screw M8x20 DIN 7991 6
2 P-100014 Rope seal 1
3 35-0000 Back frame casted 1
4 P-140222 Seal for glass 1
5 P-100008 Ropeseal ø8 1
6 35-0004 Glass front 1
7 35113 Welded handle 1
8 35-0166 Hagen 1
9 B-360410 Button head screw M4x10 ISO 7380 1
10 B-010004 Washer 4mm DIN 125 1
11 10-220 Spring 1
12 35-0165 Hook 1
13 78-316 Washer for closing mechanism 1
14 B-330404 Socket set screw M4x4 DIN913 H45 1
15 B-330412 Socket set screw M4x12 DIN913 H45 1
16 B-210004 Nut M4 DIN 934 8.8 1
17 35-0174 Open shaft 1
18 35134 Door welded 1



8

9

11
7

6

4

5

10

98

3

2

11

5

4
4

6

2

3

2

1

5

4
4

6

2

3

2

11

1

10

9

2

5

7

6

8

3

4

11

1

10

9

2

5

7

6

8

3

4

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

3
12

10

9

3

2

1

16

14

18

4

15

17

13

11

5

4
6

7

8

3
12

10

9

3

2

1

16

14

18

4

15

17

13

11

5

4
6

7

8

8

9

11
7

6

4

5

10

98

3

2

1

8

9

11
7

6

4

5

10

98

3

2

1

57
8

5

3

2

4
1

9 5 12
11

10
1357

8

5

3

2

4
1

9 5 12
11

10
13

3 355

3
4

1

3
4

2

3 355

3
4

1

3
4

2

8

9

11
7

6

4

5

10

98

3

2

1

2 8 7

3

6

5

1

4
4

2 8 7

3

6

5

1

4
4

1

3
2

1

3
2

A

B

G

C

H

D

H

I

E

J

F

Pos. Number Description Qty
1 5-526 Hinge pin 1
2 0-552 Spring 1
3 735-518 Spring holder in hinge 1
4 7-212 Hinge 1
5 B-370508 Screw Hex M5x8 ISO4017, DIN933 8.8 2
6 B-500001 Ball 1
7 5-553 Hinge pin bottom 1
8 B-650610 Hex ribbed flange bolt M6x10 4
9 5023 Closing roller welded 2
10 35-0091 plate for closing roller 1
11 10-322 Hinge rod 1



1

5

4
4

6

2

3

2

1

5

4
4

6

2

3

2

11

1

10

9

2

5

7

6

8

3

4

11

1

10

9

2

5

7

6

8

3

4

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

3
12

10

9

3

2

1

16

14

18

4

15

17

13

11

5

4
6

7

8

3
12

10

9

3

2

1

16

14

18

4

15

17

13

11

5

4
6

7

8

8

9

11
7

6

4

5

10

98

3

2

1

8

9

11
7

6

4

5

10

98

3

2

1

57
8

5

3

2

4
1

9 5 12
11

10
1357

8

5

3

2

4
1

9 5 12
11

10
13

3 355

3
4

1

3
4

2

3 355

3
4

1

3
4

2

1

5

4
4

6

2

3

2

2 8 7

3

6

5

1

4
4

2 8 7

3

6

5

1

4
4

1

3
2

1

3
2

A

B

G

H

C I

D J

E

D

F

Pos. Number Description Qty
1 35-0044 Smoke deflector 1
2 35-0002 Grill 2
3 35-0001 Cast iron bottom 1
4 B-210006 Nut M6 4
5 B-020006 Plain washer 6 mm DIN9021 2
6 35032 Cover for damper welded 1



3 355

3
4

1

3
4

2

1

5

4
4

6

2

3

2

1

5

4
4

6

2

3

2

11

1

10

9

2

5

7

6

8

3

4

11

1

10

9

2

5

7

6

8

3

4

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

3
12

10

9

3

2

1

16

14

18

4

15

17

13

11

5

4
6

7

8

3
12

10

9

3

2

1

16

14

18

4

15

17

13

11

5

4
6

7

8

8

9

11
7

6

4

5

10

98

3

2

1

8

9

11
7

6

4

5

10

98

3

2

1

57
8

5

3

2

4
1

9 5 12
11

10
1357

8

5

3

2

4
1

9 5 12
11

10
13

3 355

3
4

1

3
4

2

3 355

3
4

1

3
4

2

3 355

3
4

1

3
4

2

2 8 7

3

6

5

1

4
4

2 8 7

3

6

5

1

4
4

1

3
2

1

3
2

A

B

G

C

H

D

I

E

J

F

Pos. Number Description Qty
1 35031 Side panel welded left 1
2 35007 Side panel welded 1
3 B-040840 Washer ø8 4
4 B-370616 Hex cap screw M6x16 DIN933 2
5 B-320612 Socket head cap screw M6 x 16 DIN912 8.8 2



2 8 7

3

6

5

1

4
4

1

5

4
4

6

2

3

2

1

5

4
4

6

2

3

2

11

1

10

9

2

5

7

6

8

3

4

11

1

10

9

2

5

7

6

8

3

4

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

3
12

10

9

3

2

1

16

14

18

4

15

17

13

11

5

4
6

7

8

3
12

10

9

3

2

1

16

14

18

4

15

17

13

11

5

4
6

7

8

8

9

11
7

6

4

5

10

98

3

2

1

8

9

11
7

6

4

5

10

98

3

2

1

57
8

5

3

2

4
1

9 5 12
11

10
1357

8

5

3

2

4
1

9 5 12
11

10
13

3 355

3
4

1

3
4

2

3 355

3
4

1

3
4

2

2 8 7

3

6

5

1

4
4

2 8 7

3

6

5

1

4
4

2 8 7

3

6

5

1

4
4

1

3
2

1

3
2

A

B

G

C

B

H

D

I

E

J

F

Pos. Number Description Qty
1 35-0015 Smoke deflector plade 1
2 35-0081 Insulation left side back 1
3 35-0011 Insulation left side front 1
4 35-0077 Insulation front 2
5 35-0012 Insulation right side front 1
6 35-0082 Insulation right side back 1
7 35-0014 Insulation back right 1
8 35-0013 Insulation back left 1



15

8

12

9

11

7

4

14

10

13

6

5

3

2

4

1

1

5

4
4

6

2

3

2

1

5

4
4

6

2

3

2

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

8

9

11
7

6

4

5

10

98

3

2

1

8

9

11
7

6

4

5

10

98

3

2

1

5
7

8

5

3

2

41

9 5 12
11

10
135

7
8

5

3

2

41

9 5 12
11

10
13

3 355

3
4

1

3
4

2

3 355

3
4

1

3
4

2

7

16 12

17

108
9

11

13

15
14

5

6

3
4

2

1

I

J

15

8

12

9

11

7

4

14

10

13

6

5

3

2

4

1

2 8 7

3

6

5

1

4
4

2 8 7

3

6

5

1

4
4

1

3
2

1

3
2

A

B

G

C

H

D

I

J

E

F

Pos ren nr Description Qty
1 35-0160 Silicone for damper handle 1
2 35-0051 Handle 1
3 35-0050 Damper plate 1
4 B-360506 Button head screw M5 x 6 ISO7380 8.8 4
5 B-010010 Washer 10 mm DIN125A 1
6 Fje-701322 Spring 1
7 B-020006 Plain washer 6 mm DIN9021 1
8 B-360512 Buttonhead screw M5 x 12 ISO7380 1
9 50-346 Rubber bushing 1
10 B-320520 Socket head cap screw M5 x 20 DIN912 1
11 78-312 Bushing 1
12 5510 Tube for air damper 1
13 fje-051483 sheet spring with slide part 1
14 B-010005 Washer 5 mm DIN125A 2
15 B-320508 Socket head cap screw M5 x 8 DIN912 1



1

2

3

4

1

5

4
4

6

2

3

2

1

5

4
4

6

2

3

2

11

1

10

9

2

5

7

6

8

3

4

11

1

10

9

2

5

7

6

8

3

4

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

3
12

10

9

3

2

1

16

14

18

4

15

17

13

11

5

4
6

7

8

3
12

10

9

3

2

1

16

14

18

4

15

17

13

11

5

4
6

7

8

8

9

11
7

6

4

5

10

98

3

2

1

8

9

11
7

6

4

5

10

98

3

2

1

57
8

5

3

2

4
1

9 5 12
11

10
1357

8

5

3

2

4
1

9 5 12
11

10
13

3 355

3
4

1

3
4

2

3 355

3
4

1

3
4

2

1

2

3

4

2 8 7

3

6

5

1

4
4

2 8 7

3

6

5

1

4
4

1

3
2

1

3
2

A

B

G

C

H

D

I

E

J

F

F

Pos. Number Description Qty
1 35-0038 Coverplate topplate 1
2 35011 Topplate welded 1
3 35-0039 Heat reflector plate 1
4 35-0087 Heat reflector plate 1



57
8

5

6

3

2

4
1

9 5 12
11

10
13

1

5

4
4

6

2

3

2

1

5

4
4

6

2

3

2

11

1

10

9

2

5

7

6

8

3

4

11

1

10

9

2

5

7

6

8

3

4

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

3
12

10

9

3

2

1

16

14

18

4

15

17

13

11

5

4
6

7

8

3
12

10

9

3

2

1

16

14

18

4

15

17

13

11

5

4
6

7

8

8

9

11
7

6

4

5

10

98

3

2

1

8

9

11
7

6

4

5

10

98

3

2

1

57
8

5

3

2

4
1

9 5 12
11

10
1357

8

5

3

2

4
1

9 5 12
11

10
13

3 355

3
4

1

3
4

2

3 355

3
4

1

3
4

2

57
8

5

6

3

2

4
1

9 5 12
11

10
13

2 8 7

3

6

5

1

4
4

2 8 7

3

6

5

1

4
4

1

3
2

1

3
2

A

B

G

C

H

D

I

E

I

J

F

Pos. Number Description Qty
1 8-318 Hinge pin 1
2 35006 Lower door 1
3 35-0089 Bracket for lower door 1
4 35-0019 Hinge for lower door 1
5 B-360510 Button head screw M5 x 10 4
6 B-090005 Washer schnorr 5 mm type S 2
7 B-370508 Screw Hex M5x8 ISO4017, DIN933 8.8 2
8 10-550 Hinge pin 1
9 18-0063 Hinge bottom wood door 1
10 Div-103641 Press magnet 1
11 B-360308 Skrue M3x8    ISO  7380 2
12 B-020005 Plain washer 5 mm DIN9021 1
13 35-0029 Bracket for magnet 1


